
2023 Duncan Demon HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Duncan High School 00:25:04.84 30 Altus High School JV 00:31:07.78 2

2 Altus High School 00:27:10.97 44 Duncan High School JV 00:29:48.00 2

3 Elgin High School 00:27:06.81 47

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Duncan High School 00:25:04.84 5 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 203 Fatima Caoile 00:23:10.21 2
 2 4 201 Ava Miller 00:23:37.14 4
 3 5 202 Ellie Petersen 00:24:17.80 5
 4 6 204 Jasmine Morales 00:25:31.77 6
 5 13 205 Kaylee Smith 00:28:47.29 13

2 Altus High School 00:27:10.97 6 44
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 102 Aunika Black 00:23:28.38 3
 2 8 105 Lesley Allemeier 00:27:14.33 8
 3 9 106 Addison Woodward 00:27:19.18 9
 4 10 107 Cyanne Davis 00:28:34.46 10
 5 16 101 Giselle Martinez 00:29:18.52 14
 6 17 104 Elaina Michelle Johnson 00:29:24.32 (15)

3 Elgin High School 00:27:06.81 5 47
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 273 Audrey Mcelhaney 00:20:13.37 1
 2 7 272 Haven Monostori 00:27:12.99 7
 3 11 271 Elsie Phillips 00:28:36.66 11
 4 12 274 Khloe Dye 00:28:41.84 12
 5 19 270 Hannah Shutts 00:30:49.19 16

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 273 Audrey Mcelhaney SR 00:20:13.37 Elgin High School

2 2 203 Fatima Caoile JR 00:23:10.21 Duncan High School

3 3 102 Aunika Black SO 00:23:28.38 Altus High School

4 4 201 Ava Miller JR 00:23:37.14 Duncan High School

5 5 202 Ellie Petersen FR 00:24:17.80 Duncan High School

6 6 204 Jasmine Morales SR 00:25:31.77 Duncan High School

7 7 272 Haven Monostori FR 00:27:12.99 Elgin High School

8 8 105 Lesley Allemeier FR 00:27:14.33 Altus High School

9 9 106 Addison Woodward JR 00:27:19.18 Altus High School

10 10 107 Cyanne Davis SO 00:28:34.46 Altus High School

11 11 271 Elsie Phillips SO 00:28:36.66 Elgin High School

12 12 274 Khloe Dye SO 00:28:41.84 Elgin High School

13 13 205 Kaylee Smith FR 00:28:47.29 Duncan High School

14 0 110 Jasmine Nunez SO 00:29:07.16 Altus High School JV

15 0 209 Sydney Miller JR 00:29:10.10 Duncan High School JV

16 14 101 Giselle Martinez SO 00:29:18.52 Altus High School

17 (15) 104 Elaina Michelle Johnson SO 00:29:24.32 Altus High School

18 0 207 Mallory Moreno JR 00:30:25.89 Duncan High School JV

19 16 270 Hannah Shutts SR 00:30:49.19 Elgin High School

20 0 109 Ashly Ashly Vasquez SO 00:33:08.40 Altus High School JV

2023 Duncan Demon HS Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Velma-Alma High School 00:24:11.42 4

1 Duncan High School 00:18:49.75 26 Hobart High School 00:27:29.85 4

2 Elgin High School 00:19:29.42 44 Rush Springs High School 00:21:19.82 2



3 Altus High School 00:20:07.19 60 Central HS (Marlow) 00:26:47.41 2

4 Elgin High School JV 00:22:05.51 123 Grandfield High School 00:24:14.78 1

5 Comanche High School 00:22:00.82 125 Grandfield High School JV 00:32:20.07 1

6 Altus High School JV 00:23:04.70 166

7 Fletcher High School 00:23:53.46 186

8 Duncan High School JV 00:24:09.49 191

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Duncan High School 00:18:49.75 6 26

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 211 Isreal Hernandez 00:17:57.57 1
 2 2 216 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:17:58.43 2
 3 4 213 Tomas Arredondo 00:18:39.10 4
 4 6 214 Logan Sanders 00:19:00.89 6
 5 13 215 Luke White 00:20:32.77 13
 6 29 212 Xander Goodfellow 00:22:03.77 (25)

2 Elgin High School 00:19:29.42 6 44
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 279 Jordan Pierce 00:18:04.09 3
 2 8 282 Jake Jones 00:19:08.35 8
 3 10 277 Tristan Meeker 00:20:01.12 10
 4 11 276 Noah Bronkema 00:20:05.71 11
 5 12 280 Tristan Nunez 00:20:07.84 12
 6 31 281 Lucas Miller 00:22:30.21 (27)

3 Altus High School 00:20:07.19 7 60
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 116 Aiden Chapa 00:18:48.72 5
 2 7 114 Santiago Guerrero 00:19:04.55 7
 3 14 115 Charles Finch 00:20:35.96 14
 4 15 117 Argenis Batista 00:20:48.38 15
 5 20 111 Adam Garcia 00:21:18.36 19
 6 23 112 David Vanswearingen 00:21:39.40 (21)
 7 30 113 Jacob Salazar 00:22:25.55 (26)

4 Elgin High School JV 00:22:05.51 10 123
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 284 Landen Lunsford 00:21:34.45 20
 2 24 290 Nalu Brazill 00:21:41.62 22
 3 27 283 Lane Neff 00:21:55.89 23
 4 32 291 Aiden Schulke 00:22:30.85 28
 5 34 289 Dawson Dankowski 00:22:44.77 30
 6 37 287 Kelman Green 00:22:59.04 (33)
 7 56 285 Trevor Kehrberg 00:25:55.37 (48)

5 Comanche High School 00:22:00.82 7 125
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 171 Brycen Lassley 00:19:52.00 9
 2 18 177 Aiden Frye 00:21:08.47 18
 3 28 173 Gage Jessen 00:22:00.31 24
 4 40 170 Hunter Lassley 00:23:21.42 36
 5 42 176 Makisig Rogers 00:23:41.89 38
 6 47 175 Hayden Harget 00:24:07.92 (41)
 7 58 174 Brian Roy 00:26:45.43 (49)

6 Altus High School JV 00:23:04.70 7 166
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 119 Caleb Emerson 00:22:37.86 29
 2 35 122 Carlos Flores 00:22:45.24 31
 3 38 121 Alan Lerma 00:23:05.58 34
 4 39 118 Landon Sanchez 00:23:20.99 35
 5 41 123 Andrew Mickley 00:23:33.84 37
 6 43 124 Alexander Ariza 00:23:44.92 (39)
 7 52 125 Joshua Cossey 00:25:08.21 (45)

7 Fletcher High School 00:23:53.46 6 186
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 321 Gage Grimes 00:20:57.88 17
 2 36 317 Oakley Marshall 00:22:49.18 32
 3 51 320 Christian Larue 00:25:07.25 44
 4 53 322 Jacob Brown 00:25:12.52 46
 5 54 318 Beaux Maggard 00:25:20.47 47
 6 60 316 Brycen Ambrose 00:27:07.33 (51)

8 Duncan High School JV 00:24:09.49 6 191
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 220 Jackson Williams 00:20:57.14 16
 2 45 219 Cooper Beranek 00:23:57.03 40



 3 48 218 Brycen Maddox 00:24:09.47 42
 4 50 221 Jeremy Abel 00:24:52.79 43
 5 59 217 Jaret Santos 00:26:51.03 50
 6 61 223 Gage Rieken 00:27:12.35 (52)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 211 Isreal Hernandez JR 00:17:57.57 Duncan High School

2 2 216 Caleb Mcfatridge SR 00:17:58.43 Duncan High School

3 3 279 Jordan Pierce SR 00:18:04.09 Elgin High School

4 4 213 Tomas Arredondo SR 00:18:39.10 Duncan High School

5 5 116 Aiden Chapa SR 00:18:48.72 Altus High School

6 6 214 Logan Sanders FR 00:19:00.89 Duncan High School

7 7 114 Santiago Guerrero JR 00:19:04.55 Altus High School

8 8 282 Jake Jones SO 00:19:08.35 Elgin High School

9 9 171 Brycen Lassley JR 00:19:52.00 Comanche High School

10 10 277 Tristan Meeker SR 00:20:01.12 Elgin High School

11 11 276 Noah Bronkema SR 00:20:05.71 Elgin High School

12 12 280 Tristan Nunez SO 00:20:07.84 Elgin High School

13 13 215 Luke White JR 00:20:32.77 Duncan High School

14 14 115 Charles Finch SR 00:20:35.96 Altus High School

15 15 117 Argenis Batista SR 00:20:48.38 Altus High School

16 16 220 Jackson Williams JR 00:20:57.14 Duncan High School JV

17 17 321 Gage Grimes JR 00:20:57.88 Fletcher High School

18 18 177 Aiden Frye FR 00:21:08.47 Comanche High School

19 0 379 Aiden Beutler SO 00:21:12.58 Rush Springs High School

20 19 111 Adam Garcia SO 00:21:18.36 Altus High School

21 0 378 Braden Harmon FR 00:21:27.06 Rush Springs High School

22 20 284 Landen Lunsford FR 00:21:34.45 Elgin High School JV

23 (21) 112 David Vanswearingen SR 00:21:39.40 Altus High School

24 22 290 Nalu Brazill SR 00:21:41.62 Elgin High School JV

25 0 399 Gage Leonhart FR 00:21:49.44 Velma-Alma High School

26 0 396 Grayson Driver FR 00:21:49.77 Velma-Alma High School

27 23 283 Lane Neff SO 00:21:55.89 Elgin High School JV

28 24 173 Gage Jessen JR 00:22:00.31 Comanche High School

29 (25) 212 Xander Goodfellow JR 00:22:03.77 Duncan High School

30 (26) 113 Jacob Salazar SO 00:22:25.55 Altus High School

31 (27) 281 Lucas Miller JR 00:22:30.21 Elgin High School

32 28 291 Aiden Schulke SR 00:22:30.85 Elgin High School JV

33 29 119 Caleb Emerson FR 00:22:37.86 Altus High School JV

34 30 289 Dawson Dankowski SR 00:22:44.77 Elgin High School JV

35 31 122 Carlos Flores SO 00:22:45.24 Altus High School JV

36 32 317 Oakley Marshall SO 00:22:49.18 Fletcher High School

37 (33) 287 Kelman Green FR 00:22:59.04 Elgin High School JV

38 34 121 Alan Lerma JR 00:23:05.58 Altus High School JV

39 35 118 Landon Sanchez SO 00:23:20.99 Altus High School JV

40 36 170 Hunter Lassley SR 00:23:21.42 Comanche High School

41 37 123 Andrew Mickley SO 00:23:33.84 Altus High School JV

42 38 176 Makisig Rogers FR 00:23:41.89 Comanche High School

43 (39) 124 Alexander Ariza JR 00:23:44.92 Altus High School JV

44 0 360 Luke Tacker JR 00:23:53.86 Hobart High School

45 40 219 Cooper Beranek FR 00:23:57.03 Duncan High School JV

46 0 157 Tristan Dill FR 00:24:03.20 Central HS (Marlow)

47 (41) 175 Hayden Harget FR 00:24:07.92 Comanche High School

48 42 218 Brycen Maddox FR 00:24:09.47 Duncan High School JV

49 0 337 Blaise Dean FR 00:24:14.78 Grandfield High School

50 43 221 Jeremy Abel SO 00:24:52.79 Duncan High School JV

51 44 320 Christian Larue JR 00:25:07.25 Fletcher High School

52 (45) 125 Joshua Cossey SO 00:25:08.21 Altus High School JV

53 46 322 Jacob Brown SO 00:25:12.52 Fletcher High School

54 47 318 Beaux Maggard SO 00:25:20.47 Fletcher High School

55 0 398 Sean Masterman FR 00:25:29.19 Velma-Alma High School

56 (48) 285 Trevor Kehrberg FR 00:25:55.37 Elgin High School JV

57 0 288 Cash Henderson FR 00:26:13.26 Elgin High School JV

58 (49) 174 Brian Roy SO 00:26:45.43 Comanche High School

59 50 217 Jaret Santos SR 00:26:51.03 Duncan High School JV

60 (51) 316 Brycen Ambrose JR 00:27:07.33 Fletcher High School



61 (52) 223 Gage Rieken FR 00:27:12.35 Duncan High School JV

62 0 397 Liam Wilson SO 00:27:37.28 Velma-Alma High School

63 0 357 Micah Holt SO 00:27:46.55 Hobart High School

64 0 358 Eli Ellis SO 00:28:58.35 Hobart High School

65 0 359 Jakob Mahoney FR 00:29:20.63 Hobart High School

66 0 156 Jt Williams JR 00:29:31.63 Central HS (Marlow)

67 0 338 Payne Coody FR 00:32:20.07 Grandfield High School JV

68 0 286 Holden Jones FR 00:33:39.59 Elgin High School JV

69 0 292 Sebastion Reekie SR 00:38:25.14 Elgin High School JV

2023 Duncan Demon HS Girls 2 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Comanche High School 00:16:00.01 4

1 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:21.60 23 Rush Springs High School 00:14:58.30 2

2 Grandfield High School 00:16:17.63 48 Walters High School 00:13:51.15 1

3 Hobart High School 00:16:05.17 51 Central HS (Marlow) 00:17:10.12 1

Rush Springs High School JV 00:18:44.38 1

Fletcher High School 00:20:53.75 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:21.60 6 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 388 Jessie FosterAnderson 00:12:54.01 1
 2 2 389 Savanna Wainscott 00:13:14.68 2
 3 7 387 Mallory FosterAnderson 00:14:07.68 4
 4 10 386 Gracie Osborne 00:15:17.88 6
 5 14 391 Bailey Paramore 00:16:13.73 10
 6 21 392 Tori Fore 00:17:42.49 (14)

2 Grandfield High School 00:16:17.63 7 48
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 333 Jacee Hammer 00:15:07.28 5
 2 11 336 Taylor Romero 00:15:25.99 7
 3 12 330 Cassidy Timms 00:16:03.71 8
 4 19 335 Maria Alvarez 00:16:57.42 13
 5 22 331 Landry Hunt 00:17:53.75 15
 6 35 332 London Franco 00:20:55.00 (19)
 7 37 334 Jamie Alvarez 00:21:03.72 (20)

3 Hobart High School 00:16:05.17 14 51
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 349 Daisha Christian 00:13:28.33 3
 2 13 347 Jazzmin Pinto 00:16:12.20 9
 3 15 352 Jodessa Hamlett 00:16:17.59 11
 4 16 353 Angeles Carrizales 00:16:20.90 12
 5 23 345 Cionnie Spencer 00:18:06.86 16
 6 24 342 Dianna Whitson 00:18:28.65 (17)
 7 25 341 Jasmine Hernandez 00:18:38.96 (18)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 388 Jessie FosterAnderson JR 00:12:54.01 Velma-Alma High School

2 2 389 Savanna Wainscott SR 00:13:14.68 Velma-Alma High School

3 0 167 Brilee Combs JR 00:13:20.40 Comanche High School

4 3 349 Daisha Christian SO 00:13:28.33 Hobart High School

5 0 376 Julianna Chesnut SO 00:13:29.37 Rush Springs High School

6 0 416 Avery Dyke FR 00:13:51.15 Walters High School

7 4 387 Mallory FosterAnderson JR 00:14:07.68 Velma-Alma High School

8 0 168 Karsynn Bowles JR 00:14:51.73 Comanche High School

9 5 333 Jacee Hammer SR 00:15:07.28 Grandfield High School

10 6 386 Gracie Osborne SO 00:15:17.88 Velma-Alma High School

11 7 336 Taylor Romero SO 00:15:25.99 Grandfield High School

12 8 330 Cassidy Timms SO 00:16:03.71 Grandfield High School

13 9 347 Jazzmin Pinto JR 00:16:12.20 Hobart High School

14 10 391 Bailey Paramore SO 00:16:13.73 Velma-Alma High School

15 11 352 Jodessa Hamlett SO 00:16:17.59 Hobart High School



16 12 353 Angeles Carrizales SO 00:16:20.90 Hobart High School

17 0 166 Ava Foraker SO 00:16:21.08 Comanche High School

18 0 375 Karsyn Worden SR 00:16:27.22 Rush Springs High School

19 13 335 Maria Alvarez FR 00:16:57.42 Grandfield High School

20 0 155 Cora Hunt SO 00:17:10.12 Central HS (Marlow)

21 (14) 392 Tori Fore FR 00:17:42.49 Velma-Alma High School

22 15 331 Landry Hunt SO 00:17:53.75 Grandfield High School

23 16 345 Cionnie Spencer SO 00:18:06.86 Hobart High School

24 (17) 342 Dianna Whitson SO 00:18:28.65 Hobart High School

25 (18) 341 Jasmine Hernandez SO 00:18:38.96 Hobart High School

26 0 377 Sierra Witt SO 00:18:44.38 Rush Springs High School JV

27 0 355 Lexi Holmes SR 00:18:45.36 Hobart High School

28 0 350 Shaidyn Dean FR 00:18:58.65 Hobart High School

29 0 356 Alexah Mahoney SR 00:19:14.11 Hobart High School

30 0 344 Channing Davis JR 00:19:16.38 Hobart High School

31 0 169 Karlye Anderson FR 00:19:26.84 Comanche High School

32 0 354 Cali Friday SO 00:20:03.82 Hobart High School

33 0 348 Avery A Edge FR 00:20:11.98 Hobart High School

34 0 315 Mallory Lewis SO 00:20:53.75 Fletcher High School

35 (19) 332 London Franco SO 00:20:55.00 Grandfield High School

36 0 343 Maisha Edmundson FR 00:20:56.22 Hobart High School

37 (20) 334 Jamie Alvarez SR 00:21:03.72 Grandfield High School

2023 Duncan Demon MS Girls 1.5 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Navajo Junior high 00:14:45.06 4

1 Duncan Middle School 00:12:13.52 39 Cache Middle School 00:13:00.25 3

2 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:12:51.58 65 Grandfield Junior High 00:13:48.83 2

3 Altus Junior High 00:13:16.02 87 Central JH (Marlow) 00:13:35.91 2

4 Elgin Junior High 00:13:48.05 97 Fletcher Junior High 00:16:44.64 2

5 Eisenhower Middle School 00:13:51.21 101

6 Comanche Junior High 00:14:03.34 115

7 Rush Springs Junior High 00:16:31.10 189

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Duncan Middle School 00:12:13.52 11 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 230 Peyton Williams 00:10:54.86 1
 2 2 227 Landry Terry 00:11:01.74 2
 3 12 225 Allison Cruz 00:12:56.63 9
 4 16 234 Allena Cotanny 00:13:06.61 13
 5 17 228 Brooklyn Richards 00:13:07.77 14
 6 27 231 Luciana Cotanny 00:13:43.95 (21)
 7 36 233 Ellie Edwards 00:14:49.28 (29)

2 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:12:51.58 9 65
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 406 Berklee Rakett 00:11:37.72 3
 2 5 410 Sophia Davis 00:11:46.63 4
 3 18 407 Pj Leonhart 00:13:22.51 15
 4 25 409 Lyla Allen 00:13:42.20 19
 5 30 403 Abby Wilson 00:13:48.87 24
 6 31 402 Sloan Hays 00:14:00.06 (25)
 7 49 405 Bentley Craft 00:16:04.82 (38)

3 Altus Junior High 00:13:16.02 6 87
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 136 Samara Stevens 00:11:55.44 6
 2 8 126 Hadley Wallace 00:11:55.53 7
 3 26 129 Josie Jones 00:13:42.34 20
 4 29 130 Keyona Beall 00:13:45.25 23
 5 38 131 Lily Duncan 00:15:01.53 31
 6 71 134 Kennedy Upchurch 00:19:55.07 (45)

4 Elgin Junior High 00:13:48.05 10 97
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 297 Jayden Sansome 00:13:01.15 11



 2 15 301 Payton Odonnell 00:13:05.03 12
 3 22 294 Gabby Luna 00:13:35.46 17
 4 33 295 Ella Williams 00:14:18.47 27
 5 37 293 Zoe Draughon 00:15:00.16 30
 6 40 296 Juline Smiley 00:15:06.21 (33)
 7 43 303 Daisey Mooney 00:15:19.97 (36)

5 Eisenhower Middle School 00:13:51.21 10 101
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 251 Arrion Holland 00:11:52.53 5
 2 13 254 Naomie Caldwell 00:12:58.49 10
 3 23 248 Yazmin Pena Marquez 00:13:36.12 18
 4 35 245 Pearl Washington 00:14:34.95 28
 5 54 256 Kathryn Tetreault 00:16:13.95 40
 6 56 255 Kelsey Lytle 00:16:28.49 (41)
 7 70 252 Madelyn Mcbride 00:19:36.88 (44)

6 Comanche Junior High 00:14:03.34 16 115
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 180 Ellie Schreiner 00:12:33.03 8
 2 19 189 Emma Milburn 00:13:25.19 16
 3 28 194 Taylor Frye 00:13:44.14 22
 4 41 186 Paige Pollard 00:15:16.95 34
 5 42 178 Stormy Troutman 00:15:17.42 35
 6 48 188 Keeley Peacock 00:15:54.80 (37)
 7 51 183 Brailey Presgrove 00:16:06.62 (39)

7 Rush Springs Junior High 00:16:31.10 5 189
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 380 Emma Randall 00:14:00.34 26
 2 39 384 Bella Caveny 00:15:01.74 32
 3 57 383 Piper Gaebler 00:16:39.28 42
 4 58 382 Kate Love 00:16:40.36 43
 5 72 381 Emma Love 00:20:13.79 46

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 230 Peyton Williams 7th 00:10:54.86 Duncan Middle School

2 2 227 Landry Terry 8th 00:11:01.74 Duncan Middle School

3 0 149 Ostyn Totte 7th 00:11:16.29 Cache Middle School

4 3 406 Berklee Rakett 7th 00:11:37.72 Velma-Alma Junior High

5 4 410 Sophia Davis 8th 00:11:46.63 Velma-Alma Junior High

6 5 251 Arrion Holland 8th 00:11:52.53 Eisenhower Middle School

7 6 136 Samara Stevens 8th 00:11:55.44 Altus Junior High

8 7 126 Hadley Wallace 8th 00:11:55.53 Altus Junior High

9 0 339 Aubrey Hunt 8th 00:11:58.88 Grandfield Junior High

10 0 150 Carsyn Kruse 7th 00:12:16.77 Cache Middle School

11 8 180 Ellie Schreiner 7th 00:12:33.03 Comanche Junior High

12 9 225 Allison Cruz 7th 00:12:56.63 Duncan Middle School

13 10 254 Naomie Caldwell 7th 00:12:58.49 Eisenhower Middle School

14 11 297 Jayden Sansome 8th 00:13:01.15 Elgin Junior High

15 12 301 Payton Odonnell 8th 00:13:05.03 Elgin Junior High

16 13 234 Allena Cotanny 7th 00:13:06.61 Duncan Middle School

17 14 228 Brooklyn Richards 6th 00:13:07.77 Duncan Middle School

18 15 407 Pj Leonhart 6th 00:13:22.51 Velma-Alma Junior High

19 16 189 Emma Milburn 8th 00:13:25.19 Comanche Junior High

20 0 363 Morgan Buss 6th 00:13:25.37 Navajo Junior high

21 0 159 Evelyn Cruz 6th 00:13:31.46 Central JH (Marlow)

22 17 294 Gabby Luna 6th 00:13:35.46 Elgin Junior High

23 18 248 Yazmin Pena Marquez 7th 00:13:36.12 Eisenhower Middle School

24 0 160 Hannah Woods 6th 00:13:40.36 Central JH (Marlow)

25 19 409 Lyla Allen 8th 00:13:42.20 Velma-Alma Junior High

26 20 129 Josie Jones 6th 00:13:42.34 Altus Junior High

27 (21) 231 Luciana Cotanny 6th 00:13:43.95 Duncan Middle School

28 22 194 Taylor Frye 7th 00:13:44.14 Comanche Junior High

29 23 130 Keyona Beall 6th 00:13:45.25 Altus Junior High

30 24 403 Abby Wilson 8th 00:13:48.87 Velma-Alma Junior High

31 (25) 402 Sloan Hays 7th 00:14:00.06 Velma-Alma Junior High

32 26 380 Emma Randall 7th 00:14:00.34 Rush Springs Junior High

33 27 295 Ella Williams 7th 00:14:18.47 Elgin Junior High

34 0 364 Mackenzie Buss 8th 00:14:26.69 Navajo Junior high

35 28 245 Pearl Washington 7th 00:14:34.95 Eisenhower Middle School

36 (29) 233 Ellie Edwards 6th 00:14:49.28 Duncan Middle School



37 30 293 Zoe Draughon 8th 00:15:00.16 Elgin Junior High

38 31 131 Lily Duncan 6th 00:15:01.53 Altus Junior High

39 32 384 Bella Caveny 7th 00:15:01.74 Rush Springs Junior High

40 (33) 296 Juline Smiley 8th 00:15:06.21 Elgin Junior High

41 34 186 Paige Pollard 8th 00:15:16.95 Comanche Junior High

42 35 178 Stormy Troutman 8th 00:15:17.42 Comanche Junior High

43 (36) 303 Daisey Mooney 7th 00:15:19.97 Elgin Junior High

44 0 148 Taylor Kern 8th 00:15:27.69 Cache Middle School

45 0 362 Alexa Hoffman 8th 00:15:28.90 Navajo Junior high

46 0 340 Bailee Bonfiglio 8th 00:15:38.78 Grandfield Junior High

47 0 361 Abigail Taylor 8th 00:15:39.26 Navajo Junior high

48 (37) 188 Keeley Peacock 8th 00:15:54.80 Comanche Junior High

49 (38) 405 Bentley Craft 8th 00:16:04.82 Velma-Alma Junior High

50 0 224 Brailey Barry 7th 00:16:05.89 Duncan Middle School

51 (39) 183 Brailey Presgrove 8th 00:16:06.62 Comanche Junior High

52 0 190 Kendra Billy 7th 00:16:10.68 Comanche Junior High

53 0 408 Tegan Bowen 8th 00:16:11.62 Velma-Alma Junior High

54 40 256 Kathryn Tetreault 7th 00:16:13.95 Eisenhower Middle School

55 0 324 Adison Stafford 8th 00:16:24.42 Fletcher Junior High

56 (41) 255 Kelsey Lytle 7th 00:16:28.49 Eisenhower Middle School

57 42 383 Piper Gaebler 5th 00:16:39.28 Rush Springs Junior High

58 43 382 Kate Love 5th 00:16:40.36 Rush Springs Junior High

59 0 226 Carrie Abel 6th 00:17:00.01 Duncan Middle School

60 0 325 Lexya Hernandez 8th 00:17:04.86 Fletcher Junior High

61 0 191 Jamine Hodgson 7th 00:17:24.17 Comanche Junior High

62 0 232 Lily Thomas 8th 00:17:28.47 Duncan Middle School

63 0 187 Hope Carrio 6th 00:17:30.26 Comanche Junior High

64 0 302 Haidyn Hobbs 7th 00:17:31.02 Elgin Junior High

65 0 184 Hayliee Roy 7th 00:17:33.87 Comanche Junior High

66 0 182 Ellie Englishbee 6th 00:18:44.59 Comanche Junior High

67 0 300 Jessie Poolaw 7th 00:18:46.94 Elgin Junior High

68 0 229 Berkley Morris 7th 00:19:20.62 Duncan Middle School

69 0 401 Keyri Hernandez 8th 00:19:35.80 Velma-Alma Junior High

70 (44) 252 Madelyn Mcbride 8th 00:19:36.88 Eisenhower Middle School

71 (45) 134 Kennedy Upchurch 8th 00:19:55.07 Altus Junior High

72 46 381 Emma Love 7th 00:20:13.79 Rush Springs Junior High

73 0 181 Bristol Freel 8th 00:20:22.16 Comanche Junior High

74 0 247 Lylian Lopez 7th 00:20:35.64 Eisenhower Middle School

75 0 192 Kadence Billy 8th 00:20:58.91 Comanche Junior High

76 0 193 Bailee Cox 6th 00:21:30.37 Comanche Junior High

77 0 179 Annabelle Stoy 6th 00:21:33.07 Comanche Junior High

78 0 304 Kalie Begley 7th 00:21:40.49 Elgin Junior High

79 0 249 Jozlynn Tyler 7th 00:23:46.99 Eisenhower Middle School

80 0 250 Lilliana Campbell 8th 00:23:56.85 Eisenhower Middle School

2023 Duncan Demon MS Boys 1.5 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cache Middle School 00:11:26.90 4

1 Elgin Junior High 00:11:12.42 42 Velma-Alma Junior High 00:13:16.33 4

2 Duncan Middle School 00:11:40.20 48 Central JH (Marlow) 00:12:40.74 4

3 Altus Junior High 00:11:55.76 54 Comanche Junior High 00:15:03.32 4

4 Eisenhower Middle School 00:12:15.53 70 Fletcher Junior High 00:14:21.05 3

Navajo Junior high 00:13:40.64 2

Rush Springs Junior High 00:13:45.02 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Elgin Junior High 00:11:12.42 9 42

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 305 Weston Hurst 00:09:43.35 1
 2 4 306 Bohlin Eslick 00:10:24.05 3
 3 5 309 Fisher Perry 00:10:35.31 4



 4 19 314 Talen Cathey 00:11:45.93 13
 5 34 311 Maverick Moore 00:13:33.46 21
 6 40 313 Landon Dankowski 00:14:17.45 (24)
 7 46 312 Jorge Herrera 00:15:04.91 (27)

2 Duncan Middle School 00:11:40.20 9 48
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 238 Jaxon Mitchell 00:10:59.99 5
 2 10 239 Jaden Castillo 00:11:10.34 6
 3 14 236 Huck Petersen 00:11:27.34 9
 4 15 242 Landon Lewis 00:11:27.99 10
 5 29 235 Braytan Hansen 00:13:15.35 18
 6 42 237 Griffin Evans 00:14:22.40 (26)
 7 51 244 Mason Sanders 00:15:23.83 (28)

3 Altus Junior High 00:11:55.76 9 54
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 137 Zaerique Durrough 00:10:10.37 2
 2 11 141 Ryker Tims 00:11:18.64 7
 3 23 139 Sawyer Barnett 00:12:15.80 14
 4 26 138 Emery Barker 00:12:48.31 15
 5 27 142 Mason Gable 00:13:05.68 16
 6 28 145 Connor Lauderback 00:13:14.91 (17)
 7 38 146 Cade Abernathy 00:13:49.10 (23)

4 Eisenhower Middle School 00:12:15.53 13 70
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 265 Gilbert Hernandez 00:11:24.39 8
 2 16 258 Jalani Adams 00:11:30.50 11
 3 18 268 Aiden Blackburn 00:11:40.99 12
 4 30 264 Crete Mckim 00:13:17.32 19
 5 32 269 Donovan Bear 00:13:24.44 20
 6 36 261 Noah Hinton 00:13:40.78 (22)
 7 41 266 Adrian Kosaka 00:14:18.21 (25)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 305 Weston Hurst 8th 00:09:43.35 Elgin Junior High

2 2 137 Zaerique Durrough 7th 00:10:10.37 Altus Junior High

3 0 151 Tyler Rumble 7th 00:10:21.87 Cache Middle School

4 3 306 Bohlin Eslick 8th 00:10:24.05 Elgin Junior High

5 4 309 Fisher Perry 7th 00:10:35.31 Elgin Junior High

6 0 154 Zachary Rumble 8th 00:10:42.59 Cache Middle School

7 0 413 Cody Masterman 8th 00:10:49.13 Velma-Alma Junior High

8 5 238 Jaxon Mitchell 8th 00:10:59.99 Duncan Middle School

9 0 162 Gavin Ladd 7th 00:11:07.12 Central JH (Marlow)

10 6 239 Jaden Castillo 8th 00:11:10.34 Duncan Middle School

11 7 141 Ryker Tims 8th 00:11:18.64 Altus Junior High

12 8 265 Gilbert Hernandez 6th 00:11:24.39 Eisenhower Middle School

13 0 367 Kayden Carter 8th 00:11:24.48 Navajo Junior high

14 9 236 Huck Petersen 6th 00:11:27.34 Duncan Middle School

15 10 242 Landon Lewis 8th 00:11:27.99 Duncan Middle School

16 11 258 Jalani Adams 6th 00:11:30.50 Eisenhower Middle School

17 0 199 Ridge Hall 7th 00:11:33.29 Comanche Junior High

18 12 268 Aiden Blackburn 8th 00:11:40.99 Eisenhower Middle School

19 13 314 Talen Cathey 8th 00:11:45.93 Elgin Junior High

20 0 198 Joseph Jando 8th 00:11:46.25 Comanche Junior High

21 0 328 Hondo Sanders 8th 00:12:03.86 Fletcher Junior High

22 0 163 Jay Hunt 7th 00:12:07.99 Central JH (Marlow)

23 14 139 Sawyer Barnett 6th 00:12:15.80 Altus Junior High

24 0 152 Joseph Meza 7th 00:12:15.86 Cache Middle School

25 0 153 Brayden Holman 7th 00:12:27.28 Cache Middle School

26 15 138 Emery Barker 6th 00:12:48.31 Altus Junior High

27 16 142 Mason Gable 8th 00:13:05.68 Altus Junior High

28 (17) 145 Connor Lauderback 8th 00:13:14.91 Altus Junior High

29 18 235 Braytan Hansen 8th 00:13:15.35 Duncan Middle School

30 19 264 Crete Mckim 8th 00:13:17.32 Eisenhower Middle School

31 0 414 Jace Elliott 6th 00:13:22.03 Velma-Alma Junior High

32 20 269 Donovan Bear 6th 00:13:24.44 Eisenhower Middle School

33 0 161 Miles Hicks 6th 00:13:30.43 Central JH (Marlow)

34 21 311 Maverick Moore 7th 00:13:33.46 Elgin Junior High

35 0 411 Josiah Dees 8th 00:13:37.83 Velma-Alma Junior High

36 (22) 261 Noah Hinton 6th 00:13:40.78 Eisenhower Middle School



37 0 385 Luke Taylor 5th 00:13:45.02 Rush Springs Junior High

38 (23) 146 Cade Abernathy 8th 00:13:49.10 Altus Junior High

39 0 165 Aiden Haggerty 7th 00:13:57.42 Central JH (Marlow)

40 (24) 313 Landon Dankowski 8th 00:14:17.45 Elgin Junior High

41 (25) 266 Adrian Kosaka 7th 00:14:18.21 Eisenhower Middle School

42 (26) 237 Griffin Evans 6th 00:14:22.40 Duncan Middle School

43 0 327 Destry Sanders 8th 00:14:34.78 Fletcher Junior High

44 0 267 Devonte Barker 8th 00:14:38.15 Eisenhower Middle School

45 0 260 Izaac Benitez 8th 00:14:48.07 Eisenhower Middle School

46 (27) 312 Jorge Herrera 8th 00:15:04.91 Elgin Junior High

47 0 147 Neftaly Padila 6th 00:15:08.91 Altus Junior High

48 0 140 Parker Smith 6th 00:15:12.21 Altus Junior High

49 0 195 Brockton Whitfield 7th 00:15:14.45 Comanche Junior High

50 0 412 Kason Hendricks 6th 00:15:16.35 Velma-Alma Junior High

51 (28) 244 Mason Sanders 6th 00:15:23.83 Duncan Middle School

52 0 310 Noah Gregory 7th 00:15:35.28 Elgin Junior High

53 0 243 Jasper Rice 7th 00:15:42.61 Duncan Middle School

54 0 366 Elijah Rossmiller 7th 00:15:56.81 Navajo Junior high

55 0 259 Logan Fraga 6th 00:15:59.24 Eisenhower Middle School

56 0 326 James Ponce 8th 00:16:24.52 Fletcher Junior High

57 0 307 John Pitcock 8th 00:16:24.75 Elgin Junior High

58 0 262 Lachlan Sharp 7th 00:17:18.16 Eisenhower Middle School

59 0 241 Kayan Patel 6th 00:17:44.08 Duncan Middle School

60 0 200 Flynn Wright 6th 00:21:39.29 Comanche Junior High

61 0 263 David Monroe 6th 00:22:21.26 Eisenhower Middle School

62 0 257 Henry Jenkins 6th 00:25:12.10 Eisenhower Middle School


